FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY\_\_\_\_\_

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & Address of receiving party:				
ROBERT LATORRE	Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ yes $\underline{X}$ no	Internal Address: Naval Undersea Warfare Center Office Of Counsel (Attn: Code 00oc)				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1176 Howell Street				
X Assignment OtherMerger	City: Newport				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Rhode Island Zip: 02841-1708				
Execution Date: 16 JANUARY 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachedYesNo				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new	B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/774,642	Additional numbers attached?YesNo				
5. Name & Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Office of Counsel, Bldg 112T					
Internal Address: Naval Undersea Warfare Center, Division Newport	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
Street Address: 1176 Howell Street	Enclosed				
Street Address: 1176 Howell Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Newport	8. Charge to deposit account number: 14-0590  (Attach a duplicate copy of this page when paying by a				
State: RI Zip: 02841-1708	deposit account)				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
JAMES M.KASISCHKE Name of Person signing  Signature Toyal number of pages including of	Date Date 2004 Cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2				

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014814 FRAME: 0376

## ASSIGNMENT UNDER CRADA

TITLE MULTI-HULL SURFACE	VESSEL V	WITH DRAG	REDUCTION	ON LA	TERAL HUL	LS	
INVENTOR(S) (Name) ROBERT LATORRE		IPARINER	TY OF NEW		NS		
ROBERT HATORRE	CRADA NO.				GOVERNMENT AGENCY U.S. NAVY		
		PARTNER INVENTION DOCKET NO.			AGENCY DOCKET 83651	AGENCY DOCKET NO. 83651	
		DATE EXECUTE	D SE			FILING DATE	
•		lusan :	100 POOL	10/774,642		2 9 04	
				*			

The undersigned Inventor(s), in recognition of his/her/their obligation as employee(s) of the Partner to assign inventions to the Partner, and pursuant to the obligations of the Partner to the Government under the above CRADA, hereby assigns (assign) to the United States of America, subject to a nonexclusive and royalty-free license which is hereby reserved to the Partner, all right, title and interest in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent application or invention.

The license reserved to the Partner shall extend to all existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which the Partner is a part and shall be assignable to the successor of that part of the Partner's business to which such invention pertains.

The Inventor(s) further agree (agrees) to assist the Partner, and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, and by performing all acts and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to make this assignment effective.

The Partner joins in and agrees to the foregoing assignment, and except for the above reservation of a license relinquishes and assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention, and further agrees to furnish to the United States of America, upon request, any available information and documents necessary for the prosecution of the above-identified invention (including prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any substitution, division, continuation-in-part, or continuation of such invention and any application for reissue of any patent resulting from such patent application.

October 28, 2003	ROBERT LATORRE	(Seal)
DATE	INVENTOR	(Seal)
DATE	INVENTOR	(Seal)
DATE	INVENTOR	(Seal)
SIĞNED THIS DAY OF ATTEST:	, 19	
Robert C. Caslu	University of New FOR THE CONTRACTOR  Vice Chancellist  TITLE	Orlean 5 (Seal)

**RECORDED: 07/02/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014814 FRAME: 0377